

## Oliva Gibbs Elevates Three Partners to Leadership Roles Amid Continued Growth in Energy Law

Oliva Gibbs deepens leadership bench across key energy sectors.

HOUSTON, TX, UNITED STATES, April 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Oliva Gibbs is pleased to announce the promotion of three partners to leadership positions, reflecting the firm's growth and commitment to delivering unparalleled client service across the energy sector.

Effective April 1, 2025:

Josh Abrams has been promoted to Director of Title, Equity Partner. Based in Columbus, Ohio, Abrams will now lead the firm's national title practice. This practice at Oliva Gibbs focuses on title opinions, division order title opinions, regulatory matters, and complex upstream oil and gas and mineral transactions.

Andrew Good, also based in Columbus, Ohio, has been promoted to Director of Litigation, Partner. In this practice area, Oliva Gibbs represents clients in multi-jurisdictional energy litigation, title-related disputes, and arbitration matters. His elevation supports the firm's continued investment in its litigation capabilities and strategic expansion in oil and gas litigation.

Patrick Schenkel, based in the firm's Houston office, has been promoted to Director of Transactions, Partner. The transactions practice at Oliva Gibbs represents clients in a broad range of upstream and midstream oil and gas transactions, including acquisitions, divestitures, and complex commercial agreements. In his new role, Schenkel will oversee the firm's strategic, business-oriented legal counsel to energy companies operating across the United States.

"These appointments reflect the strength of our team and our long-term vision for the firm," Brad Gibbs, Co-owner of Oliva Gibbs, said. "Josh, Andrew, and Patrick each bring deep experience, strong leadership, and a client-first approach to their practice areas."

"We're fortunate to have three excellent leaders driving our growing practices as Oliva Gibbs continues our growth in serving oil and gas companies across the country," Co-owner Zack Oliva said.

Megan Dean Oliva Gibbs +1 713-229-0360 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/805923284

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.